# A99MMMINIDAU



THE UNITED STAT	7700001277	
CORPORATION COMPANY	ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032	
	REFERENCE: 331523 8690A	
	AUTHORIZATION:	e .
	COST LIMIT: \$ PPD 1837.50	
ORDER DATE	: August 5, 1999	
ORDER NO.	: 331523-005 10000295387	71——7
CUSTOMER NO	O: 8690A	
CUSTOMER:	Gary Korn, Esq BEDZOW KORN BROWN WOLFE & BEDZOW KORN BROWN WOLFE & Suite 200 20803 Biscayne Boulevard Aventura, FL 33180	g
	DOMESTIC FILING 9	三角
NAME	E: MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 25,	المام ا
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
ARTIC	CLES OF INCORPORATION  IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	ATE SE
PLEASE RETU	URN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
PLA	RTIFIED COPY AIN STAMPED COPY RTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	and a
CONTACT PER	RSON: Jamela Abaied EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	
	1 3 t a	



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 6, 1999

JAMELA ABAIED CSC NETWORKS TALLAHASSEE, FL RESUBMIT
Please give original
submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 25, LTD.

Ref. Number: W99000018216

We have received your document for MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 25, LTD. and check(s) totaling \$2000.00. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

Please note that we have RETURNED your \$2,000.00 check.

The TOTAL AMOUNT REQUIRED to file this limited partnership and to obtain a certified copy of the filing is \$1,837.50. Please RETURN your filing with a check for ONLY \$1,837.50.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 099A00039838

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 25, LTD.

WE, the undersigned, desiring to form a Limited Partnership, and pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act as set forth in Sections 620.101 et seq., of the Florida Statutes, do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the entity under which such Limited Partnership is to be conducted is MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 25, LTD.
- 2. The address of the office of the Limited Partnership is 307 South 21st Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020.
- 3. The agent for service of process upon the Limited Partnership is HARVEY BIRDMAN, whose address is 307 South 21st Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020.
- 4. The name and business address of the sole general partner of the Limited Partnership is SANDLAKE COURTYARDS L.C., a Florida limited liability company, 307 South 21st Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020.
- 5. The name and business address of the sole limited partner of the Limited Partnership is GARY A. KORN, Trustee, 20803 Biscayne Boulevard, Aventura, Florida 33186.
- 6. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 307 South 21st Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020.
- 7. The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is January 1, 2010.

DATED this 26th day of July, 1999.

#### **GENERAL PARTNER:**

SANDLAKE COURTYARDS L.C., a Florida limited liability company

TARVEY BIRDMAN, Managing Member

<u> PARTNÉR:</u>

GARY A. KORN, Trustee

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The foregoing instrument was acknown HARVEY BIRDMAN, as Managing Member limited liability company, who is personally known in the second secon	wledged before me this 26 day of July, 1999, by of SANDLAKE COURTYARDS L.C., a Florida own to me and who did take an oath.
My Commission Expires:  BARBARA A. KAUFMANN MY COMMISSION # CC 735585 EXPIRES: August 21, 2002 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Barbara C. Kaufmann Notary Public, State of Florida  Barbara A. Kaufmann  Print Name:
STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS: COUNTY OF DADE	
The foregoing instrument was acknow GARY A. KORN, Trustee who is personally kn	wledged before me this 26 day of July, 1999, by nown to me and who did take an oath.
My Commission Expires:	Barbara O - X au fmann Notary Public, State of Florida Barbara A. Kaufmann

## ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT

Print Name:

I hereby accept the designation of Registered Agent as set forth in this Certificate of Limited Partnership for MORTGAGE INVESTMENT GROUP 25, LTD., a Florida Limited Partnership.

HARVEY BIRDMAN, Registered Agent

### AFFIDAVIT

, ,		<i>*</i> *;				
<u>A</u>	FFIDAVIT	18 The second				
STATE OF FLORIDA )		6 95 S				
COUNTY OF DADE () SS:		7. 53 Allow				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned ("Affiant"), who being first duly sworn, up	l authority, personally appeared HARVE pon oath, states as follows:	Y BIRDMAN				
1. That Affiant is th L.C., a Florida limited liability company a Affidavit on behalf of the Company.	te Managing Member of SANDLAKE Control (the "Company"), and is duly authorized					
2. That the Compan MENT GROUP 25, LTD., a Florida Limit KORN, Trustee is the sole limited partner						
3. That the amount of the capital contribution of the sole limited partner and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the sole limited partner is as follows:						
Amount contributed:		\$ 100.00				
Amount anticipated to be contributed		\$ 499,900.00				
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYET	HARVEY BIRDMAN - Affiant	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
SWORN TO, ACKNOWLEDG 1999, by HARVEY BIRDMAN, Affiant, v	GED AND SUBSCRIBED before me this who is personally known to me and who di					
My Commission Expires:  Sarbara J- Notary Public, State of Florida						
	Kaufmann					

BARBARA A. KAUFMANN MY COMMISSION # CC 735585 EXPIRES: August 21, 2002 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters